(1.099)

1 Comprises of profit/loss effect.

ASELSAN ELEKTRONİK SANAYİ VE TİCARET A.Ş. AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2016
(Amounts are expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (’’TL’’) and in thousands of ”Foreign Currency”  unless otherwise stated.)

97

32. NATURE AND LEVEL OF RISKS  RELATED TO FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

Foreign currency sensitivity (continued)

Foreign currency sensitivity table
31 December 2015

  Profit/Loss Equity

Appreciation

of foreign
currency

Depreciation
of foreign
currency

Appreciation
of foreign
currency

Depreciation
of foreign
currency

Appreciation of USD against TL by 10%:
1- USD denominated net
assets/(liabilities)

46.248

(46.248)

46.248

(46.248)

2- Hedged amount against
USD risk (-)

--

--

--

--

3- Net effect of USD (1+2) 46.248 (46.248) 46.248 (46.248)
Appreciation of EURO against TL by 10%:

4- EURO denominated net
assets/(liabilities) 45.100  (45.100)  45.100  (45.100)
5- Hedged amount against
EURO risk (-)

--

--

--

--

6- Net effect of EURO (4+5) 45.100  (45.100)  45.100  (45.100)
Appreciation of other currencies against TL by 10%:

7- Other currencies
denominated net
assets/(liabilities)

(947)

947

(947)

947

8- Hedged amount against
other currencies risk (-)

--

--

--

--

9- Net effect of other
currencies (7+8)

(947)

947